

**CITY OF HOSCHTON
WATER SUPPLY IMPROVEMENTS
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

BID SCHEDULE PART 1 - WHITE STREET WELL SITE

SEPTEMBER 28, 2018

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	J & K UTILITIES P.O. BOX 35 JEFFERSON, GA 30549 706-367-9464		CHEEK BROS. CONTRACTORS * 123 RIDGE WAY DRIVE MONROE, GA 30655 770-267-0809	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
02100.01	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING BUILDING AND INTERIOR	LS	1	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
02100.02	SITE PREPARATION; INCLUDERS GRADING, CLEARING, PAVING PREPARATION, ETC.	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
02270.01	SILT FENCE-TYPE A	LF	220	\$4.00	\$880.00	<i>\$1.50</i>	\$330.00
02510.01	ASPHALT PAVING	SY	244	\$112.00	\$27,328.00	<i>\$65.50</i>	\$15,982.00
02660.01	CONSTRUCTION OF NEW WELL HOUSE, INCLUDES BUILDING, ALL PIPING, VALVES, PUMPS, CHEMICAL FEED, SUPPORTS, EQUIPMENT, PAINTING, ETC.	LS	1	\$103,063.00	\$103,063.00	\$117,500.00	\$117,500.00
1600.01	ELECTRICAL WORK	LS	1	\$17,413.00	\$17,413.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
02660.02	4-INCH GATE VALVES VIA CUT IN	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	<i>\$1,000.00</i>	\$2,000.00
02660.03	POST HYDRANT	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
02931.01	MULCH WITH PERMANENT GRASSING	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID FOR PART 1 - WHITE STREET WELL:					\$178,034.00		\$175,562.00

BID SCHEDULE PART 2 - CABIN DRIVE WELL

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	J & K UTILITIES P.O. BOX 35 JEFFERSON, GA 30549 706-367-9464		CHEEK BROS. CONTRACTORS * 123 RIDGE WAY DRIVE MONROE, GA 30655 770-267-0809	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
02100.01	SITE PREPARATION; INCLUDES GRADING, CLEARING, GRUBBING, SLAB PREPARATION, STONE FOUNDATION, ETC.	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
02270.01	SILT FENCE-TYPE A	LF	180	\$4.00	\$720.00	<i>\$1.50</i>	\$270.00
02660.01	CONSTRUCTION OF NEW WELL HOUSE, INCLUDES SLAB, BUILDING, ALL PIPING, VALVES, PUMPS, CHEMICAL FEED, SUPPORTS, EQUIPMENT, PAINTING, FENCE, ETC.	LS	1	\$97,446.00	\$97,446.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
1600.01	ELECTRICAL WORK	LS	1	\$9,707.00	\$9,707.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
02660.02	4-INCH GATE VALVES	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
02660.03	POST HYDRANT	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
02660.04	6 X 4 TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
02660.04	4" PVC WATERLINE	LF	110	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	<i>\$10.00</i>	\$1,100.00
02200.02	HIGH CAPACITY CHAMBER DRAIN LINE	LF	56	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	<i>\$60.00</i>	\$3,360.00
02931.01	SOD INSTALLATION	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9999.01	RAW WATER PHYSICAL/CHEMICAL SAMPLING AND MICROBIOLOGICAL SAMPLING	LS	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID FOR PART 2 - CABIN DRIVE WELL:					\$134,673.00		\$131,230.00

BID SCHEDULE PART 3 - STATE ROUTE 53 CONTROL VALVE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	J & K UTILITIES P.O. BOX 35 JEFFERSON, GA 30549 706-367-9464		CHEEK BROS. CONTRACTORS 123 RIDGE WAY DRIVE MONROE, GA 30655 770-267-0809	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
02660.01	CONTROL VALVE VAULT INCLUDING ALL EXCAVATION, PIPING, VALVES, FITTINGS, GRASSING, ETC.	LS	1	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
02660.02	SITE PIPING BETWEEN VAULT AND EXISTING WATERLINE INCLUDING 6" DIP, THRUST BLOCKS, FITTINGS, GRASSING, ETC.	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
02660.03	TIE-IN TO EXISTING WATERLINE VIA CUT IN INCLUDING 3 EACH 6" GATE VALVES, THRUST BLOCKS, FITTINGS, GRASSING, ETC.	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16000.01	ELECTRICAL WORK	LS	1	\$4,394.00	\$4,394.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID FOR PART 3 - STATE ROUTE 53 CONTROL VALVE:					\$39,894.00		\$52,600.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID FOR PART 1 AND PART 2 AND PART 3

J & K UTILITIES P.O. BOX 35 JEFFERSON, GA 30549 706-367-9464	CHEEK BROS. CONTRACTORS 123 RIDGE WAY DRIVE MONROE, GA 30655 770-267-0809
\$352,601.00	\$359,392.00

***INCORRECT PRICES ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED**
Cheek Bros. incorrectly entered total prices rather than unit prices in words throughout the bid form. This being an obvious error, no changes were made.

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Hoschton on September 28, 2018.


Jerry Hood, CEO
Engineering Management, Inc.